504363464 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4410156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROBERT R. KREITZER		12/15/2014
GARY J. WALDO		12/01/2014
MARK A. BRISCOE		12/01/2014
PECHLUCK S. LASKEY		12/04/2014
JARED RANDALL		11/25/2014
JORDAN P. EVANS		11/25/2014
JOSHUA M. KORNFELD		11/25/2014
JONAH S. GRIFFITH		11/25/2014
PHELAN W. MILLER		11/25/2014
KENNETH P. DOBYNS		05/02/2016
MICHAEL J. WADZITA		05/09/2016
		•

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKTRONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	ddress: 14150 SW KARL BRAUN DRIVE	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country: OREGON		
Postal Code:	97077-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29603725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(503)274-4622
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	503-222-3613
Email:	docketing@margerjohnson.com
Correspondent Name:	MARGER JOHNSON
Address Line 1:	888 SW 5TH AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1050
Address Line 4:	PORTLAND, OREGON 97024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11295-US4-9025-1681		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER EASLY		
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer easly/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017		
Total Attachments: 11			
source=00354418#page1.tif			
source=00354418#page2.tif			
source=00354418#page3.tif			
source=00354418#page4.tif			
source=00354418#page5.tif			
source=00354418#page6.tif			
source=00354418#page7.tif			
source=00354418#page8.tif			
source=00354418#page9.tif			
source=00354418#page10.tif			
source=00354418#page11.tif			

DOCKET NO.: 11295-US0-9025-1209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

Robert R. Kreitzer	Residing at	14582 SW Juliet Terrace Tigard, Oregon 97224
Gary J. Waldo	Residing at	2675 N.E. Aurora Drive Hillsboro, OR 97124
Mark A. Briscoe	Residing at	10148 NW Crossing Dr. Portland, OR 97229
Pechluck S. Laskey	Residing at	1440 SW Hall Street Portland OR 97201
Jared Randali	Residing at	2432 NW 62nd Street Seattle, WA 98107
Jordan P. Evans	Residing at	606 19th Ave E, Apt. 309 Seattle, WA 98112
Joshua M. Kornfeld	Residing at	4322 12th Ave S Seattle, WA 98108
Jonah S. Griffith	Residing at	7331 21st Ave NW Seattle, WA 98117
Phelan W. Miller	Residing at	1633 Melrose Ave, Apt 202 Seattle, Washington 98122

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for

HOUSING FOR A TEST AND MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENT

Page 1 of 4

for which we:

	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;					
	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, No.		on			
X	have filed a Design Application, Serial No.	29/509,914	on	November 21, 2014		

And

Tektronix, Inc. (hereinafter called Assignee), an Oregon corporation whose address is 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s);

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, l/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any previously filed provisional application(s) and any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

{00133959;1} Assignment

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 1	Robert R. Kreitzer	play ph	12-15-2014
Witnessed by:	JOHN GARCIA	apprin	12-15-2614
Inventor 2	Gary J. Waldo		
Witnessed by:			
	•	T	
Inventor 3	Mark A. Briscoe		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 4	Pechluck S. Laskey		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 5	Jared Randall		
Witnessed by:			
			
Inventor 6	Jordan P. Evans		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 7	Joshua M. Kornfeld		
Witnessed by:			

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 1	Robert R. Kreitzer		
Witnessed by:			
		a de la constante de	
Inventor 2	Gary J. Waldo	Sary / Waldo	12/1/14
Witnessed by:	THOMAS NEVILLE	1 tim	12/1/19
Inventor 3	Mark A. Briscoe	MathBra	12/1/14
Witnessed by:	THOMAS NEVILLE	16-	12/1/14
·····		\bigcirc	
Inventor 4	Pechluck S. Laskey		
Witnessed by:	l		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	
Inventor 5	Jared Randall		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 6	Jordan P. Evans		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 7	Joshua M. Kornfeld		
Witnessed by:			
	JOSTILA INI. NOTTITEIO		

Page 3 of 4

DOCKET NO.: 11295-US0-9025-1209

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 1	Robert R. Kreitzer		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	L	
	<u>I</u>	1	T
Inventor 2	Gary J. Waldo		
Witnessed by:			
		***************************************	•
		·	
Inventor 3	Mark A. Briscoe		
Witnessed by:			
Thirosou by.			
		Qual /	10/14/0-11/
Inventor 4	Pechluck S. Laskey	July my	121472014
Witnessed by:	Giao Tran	Fice Elin	12/4/2014
		V	
	T		I
Inventor 5	larad Dandall		
Inventor 5	Jared Randall		
Witnessed by:			
	1		
	·····		
Inventor 6	Jordan P. Evans		
Mitnograd			
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 7	Joshua M. Kornfeld		
Witnessed by:		1	

(00133959;1) Assignment

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventer d	Debart D. Kraltman		
Inventor 1	Robert R. Kreitzer		
Witnessed by:			
		Т	1
Inventor 2	Gary J. Waldo		
Witnessed by:			
winessed by.		1	<u> </u>
		T	
Inventor 3	Mark A. Briscoe		
		- 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19	
Witnessed by:			·····
Inventor 4	Pechluck S. Laskey		
Witnessed by:			
			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	I	11/11	
Inventor 5	Jared Randall	1.1 and	11/25/2014
Witnessed by:		Kan	11.20.10
vulliessed by:	Jown Courrig	good all	11.25.14
		AA	4
Inventor 6	Jordan P. Evans	The	
·····			
Witnessed by:	JONATI GRIPFITH	Jose of CO.	11.25.14
Inventor 7	Joshua M. Kornfeld		11-25.14
Witnessed by:	JOANATI GRIPPINA	2000	11-25.14
** ***********************************	a manana kana kana kana kana kana kana k		·

Page 3 of 4

Inventor 8	Jonah S. Griffith	100-4BAB	11 - 25 - 14		
Witnessed by:	PHELAN MILLER	the	11. 25.14		
Inventor 9 Phelan W. Miller 11.25.14					
Witnessed by:	JONAM GRIFFITH	Joseph Che	11.25.14		

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

Robert R. Kreitzer	Residing at	14582 SW Juliet Terrace Tigard, Oregon 97224
Gary J. Waldo	Residing at	2675 N.E. Aurora Drive Hillsboro, Oregon 97124
Kenneth P. Dobyns	Residing at	13565 S.W. Hargis Road Beaverton, Oregon 97008
Mark A. Briscoe	Residing at	10148 NW Crossing Dr. Portland, Oregon 97229
Michael J. Wadzita	Residing at	6517 Highland Drive Vancouver, Washington 98661
Pechluck S. Laskey	Residing at	1440 SW Hall Street Portland, Oregon 97201
Jared Randall	Residing at	2432 NW 62nd Street Seattle, Washington 98107
Jordan P. Evans	Residing at	606 19th Ave E, Apt. 309 Seattle, Washington 98112
Joshua M. Kornfeld	Residing at	4322 12th Ave S Seattle, Washington 98108
Jonah S. Griffith	Residing at	7331 21st Ave NW Seattle, Washington 98117

{00166165;1} Assignment

Page 1 of 4

Phelan W. Miller	Residing at	1633 Melrose Ave, Apt 202 Seattle, Washington 98122

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for

FRONT PANEL FOR A MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENT

for which we:

X	have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States				
	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, No.		on		
X	have filed a Design Application, Serial No.	29/562,905	on	April 29, 2016	

And

Tektronix, Inc. (hereinafter called Assignee), an Oregon corporation whose address is 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s);

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any previously filed provisional application(s) and any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

{00166165;1} Assignment

Page 2 of 4 PATENT REEL: 042346 FRAME: 0946 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 1	Robert R. Kreitzer		
	Kobert K. Kreitzer		
Witnessed by:			
	[
Inventor 2	Gary J. Waldo		
Witnessed by:			
	•		
Inventor 3	Kenneth P. Dobyns	Nent	5/2/14
		Anno let	510116
Witnessed by:	Laura Doby	Ino Lane Doly	5/2/16 D 5/2/16
	,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inventor 4	Mark A. Briscoe		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor E			
Inventor 5	Michael J. Wadzita		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 6	Pechluck S. Laskey		
	- connuon o. Lasney		
Witnessed by:			

{00166165;1} Assignment

Page 3 of 4

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	INVENTOR NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Inventor 1	Robert R. Kreitzer		

Witnessed by:		1	
Inventor 2	Gary J. Waldo		
Witnessed by:	:		
			:
Inventor 3	Kenneth P. Dobyns		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 4	Mark A. Briscoe		
Witnessed by:			
Inventor 5	Michael J. Wadzita	Mahal I hada to	5/9/20/6
Witnessed by:	Gillow WOO	Silvar Val	5/9/2016
	•	ž ~~~ /	
Inventor 6	Pechluck S. Laskey		
Witnessed by:			

(00166165;1) Assignment

Page 3 of 4